FORM PTO-1519A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

200 HAR 31 PM 2: 04

101332331

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the at	t <u>ached original (</u>	document(s)	or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	pe				
New	Assignment	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change	ange of Name			
Correction o: PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other				
Corrective Document	- (For the	<i>U.S. Goveri</i> se ONLY by U.S. Gov		(a-a)		
Reel # Frame #		partmental File		ecret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	al names of conve	ying parties a	ttached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Dawson, Richard F.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		03242000		
Name (line 2)						
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
	N	fark if additional r	names of recei	ving parties attache		
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc.	N	fark if additional r	names of recei	ving parties attached If document to be reco		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional r	names of recei	If document to be reco		
Receiving Farity Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. Name (line 2)	N	flark if additional r	names of recei	If document to be reco is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact		
Receiving Farty Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 15529 Hwy. 959		flark if additional r	names of recei	If document to be reco is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Receiving Farty Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 15529 Hwy. 959		flark if additional r	names of recei	If document to be reco is an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 15529 Hwy. 959 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cli 1ton	Louisiana/USA	flark if additional r	70722	If document to be reco is an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 15529 Hwy. 959 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cli 1ton	Louisiana/USA State/Country	Mark if additional r		If document to be reco is an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro		
Receiving Farty Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 15529 Hwy. 959 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cli 1ton	Louisiana/USA State/Country	flark if additional r	70722 Zip Code	if document to be reco is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 15529 Hwy. 959 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cli 1ton	Louisiana/USA State/Country		70722 Zip Code	if document to be reco is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 15529 Hwy. 959 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Clinton City Domestic Representative Name and A	Louisiana/USA State/Country		70722 Zip Code	if document to be reco is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 15529 Hwy. 959 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Clinton City Domestic Representative Name and A	Louisiana/USA State/Country		70722 Zip Code	if document to be reco is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 15529 Hwy. 959 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Clinton City Domestic Representative Name and A	Louisiana/USA State/Country		70722 Zip Code	if document to be reco is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing PATEN 1231

FORM	PTO-1519H
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	and Telephone Nur	nber	225-291-4	600
Name	R. Andrew Patty II					
ddress (line 1)	Sieberth & Patty, L.L.C.					
idress (line 2)	2924 Brakley Drive					
dress (line 3)	Suite A-1					
ddress (line 4)	Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816					
ages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attac	ched conveyance d	ocument	#	1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu	` ,		Mark if additiona		
	re Patent Application Number or the tent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH n	<i>umbers for the sa</i> Patent Numb		y).
09482995						
this document i	s being filed together with a new Pa	tent Application, e	nter the date the patent	application	Month	Day Y
atent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	DOT DOT			THE STREET AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET
only	er PCT application number rif a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	<u></u>	PCT PCT		PCT	
lumber of F	roperties	I number of pro	pperties involved.	#	1	
ee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	¥1): \$ [40.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed 🗸 🛚 🖸	Deposit Account			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can l Deposit Accour		#		
		Authorization to	charge additional fe	es: Yes [No	
tatement a	nd Signature					
attach	best of my knowledge and b ed copy is a true copy of the led herein.					
li	R. Andrew Patty II	10. W	when Patter	»	Narch.	31, 200 Pate

PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No. 09/482,995

Filed: January 13, 2000

Attny. Docket No. S-703

I, Richard F. Dawson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15529 Hwy. 959, Clinton, Louisiana 70722, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/482,995 entitled

IMPROVED JET PUMP FOR TRANSFER OF MATERIAL.

Having entered into an agreement in which I have agreed to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing invention, improvement or discovery to Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc.,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc., a Louisiana corporation having a business address of 15529 Hwy. 959, Clinton, Louisiana 70722, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said applications for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or other prolongations thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Walker-Dawson Interests, Inc. may deem necessary to secure to it the rights herein conveyed.

Inventor

Richard F. Dawson

STATE of LOUISIANA

PARISH of EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 24th day of March, 2000, personally appeared before me Richard F. Dawson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that she executed the same of her own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned

(Notarial Seal

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0151